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SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK 
COUNTY OF NEW YORK 
- - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - :  
 
JOHN C. DEPP, II, 

Petitioner, 

v. 

AMERICAN CIVIL LIBERTIES UNION 
FOUNDATION, BENJAMIN WIZNER, and 
ANTHONY ROMERO, 

Respondents. 
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: 
: 
: 
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Index No. 154545/2021 
 
Part 37 
 
Hon. Arthur F. Engoron  
 
Motion Sequence No. 001 

 
 

 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - -  : 
 

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE 

I, Michael D. Schwartz, an attorney duly admitted to practice law in the State of New 

York, being duly sworn, deposes and says: on June 4, 2021, I served by electronic mail a copy of 

(i) Respondents’ Memorandum of Law in Opposition to Petitioner’s Petition (NYSCEF Dkt. 54), 

(ii) Affirmation of Stephanie Teplin (NYSCEF Dkt. 40), and (iii) Exhibits A-M to the 

Affirmation of Stephanie Teplin (NYSCEF Dkt. 41-53) on the following recipients: 

Jessica N. Meyers (JMeyers@brownrudnick.com) 
Benjamin G. Chew (BChew@brownrudnick.com) 
Camille M. Vasquez (CVasquez@brownrudnick.com) 
Andrew C. Crawford (ACrawford@brownrudnick.com) 
Elizabeth G. Hosang (EHosang@brownrudnick.com) 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP  
 
Counsel for Petitioner John C. Depp, II 
 
Elaine Bredehoft (ebredehoft@charlsonbredehoft.com) 
Adam S. Nadelhaft (anadelhaft@cbcblaw.com) 
CHARLSON BREDEHOFT COHEN & BROWN, P.C. 
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J. Benjami- Rottenborn (brottenborn@woodsrogers.com)
Joshua R. Treece 0treece@woodsrogers.com)
WOODS ROGERS RLC

Counsel for Amber Laura Heard

Dated: New York,New York

June 7, 2021

Michael D. chwartz

Sworn to before me this 75
day of June, 2021

tary Public
JOY E. KERTES .

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01KE6382814

Qualified in Kings County
Certificate on file in New York Coun
Commiocion Expires August 7,20
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